Amendment No. 3

of

ContrLct No. NA120000117
For
Vehicle Cleaning and Washing Sefvices

between
H20 Car Express, LLC

and the

City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contrpct. This extension option will be effective
May 23, 2017 to May 22, 2018. Zero option remains.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $268 739.00 for the extenbion option period. The total Contract
authorization is recapped below:

Term | Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic: 05/23/2012 — 05/22/2015 ] $393,120.00 $393,120.00
Amendment No.1: Option 1 ‘
05/23/2015 — 05/22/2016 $186,624.00 $579,744 .00
Amendment No.2: Option 2 ‘
05/23/2016 — 05/22/2017 | $223,949.00 $803,693.00
Amendment No.3: Option 3 '1
05/23/2017 — 05/22/2018 3 $268,739.00 $1,072,432.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for thig contract.

suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contracﬁr and its principals are not currently
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 All otherterms and conditions remain the same
|

\
BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-

referenced contract.
-y,

P s I g
Signature & Date: B, & By L// 2’04 7 Signature & Date: .
Printed Name: . {_ T Linell Gopdin -Brow! 5*_,?' / 7

Authorized Represen at%/fep q‘fd Contract Management Supervisor I}
City of Austin Purchasing Office

H20 Car Express, LLC
4515 Manchaca Road #206
Austin, TX 78745
corporaie@geniecw.com
512-327-7600




1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

50

Amendment No. 2
of
Contract No. NA120000117
For
Vehicle Cleaning and Washing Services
between
H20 Car Express, LLC
and the
City of Austin

The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be effective
May 23, 2016 to May 22, 2017. One option remains.

The total contract amount is increased by $223,949.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract
authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic: 05/23/2012 — 05/22/2015 $393,120.00 $393,120.00
Amendment No.1: Option 1
05/23/2015 — 05/22/2016 $186,624.00 $579,744.00
Amendment No.2: Option 2
05/23/2016 — 05/22/2017 $223,949.00 $803,693.00

MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

_S_ignature & Date: ‘ﬂﬂ/ﬂ[ ) 4/7//‘.0 ] Signature & Date #MM”

Printed Name: Hverﬁem Linell Goodin-Browmy 5 é‘ Y.

Authorized Representa

Contract Compliance Supervisor
City of Austin Purchasing Office

H20 Car Express, LLC
4515 Manchaca Road #206
Austin, TX 78745




Amendment No. 1
of
Contract No. NA120000117
For
Vehicle Cleaning and Washing Services
between
H20 Car Express, LLC
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises the extension option for the above-referenced contract. Effective May 23, 2015 the
term for the extension option will be May 23, 2015 to May 22, 2016 and there are two remaining options.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $186,624.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract
authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic: 05/23/2012 — 05/22/2015 $393,120.00 $393,120.00
Amendment No.1: Option 1

05/23/2015 — 05/22/2016 $186,624.00 $579,744.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 Allother terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract./.\) / / z

. > = S - —
Signature & Date: /uf S ’ -] j / S Signature & Dat %/ M /5

Printed Name: ‘ V\ sl Debbie DePaul, Contract Compliance Supervisor /
@ri‘x’\ (& C:’»r Wes

Authorized Representative City of Austin
Purchasing Department

]"Lec"'l& DC [)PQ f?,.; ,‘05

H20 Car Express, LLC
4515 Manchaca Road #206
Austin, TX 78745
















CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

Purchasing Office
INVITATION FOR BID (IFB)
Offer Sheet

SOLICITATION NO SSC0205 COMMODITY/SERVICE DESCRIPTION. VEHICLE CLEANING AND
WASHING SERVICES
DATE ISSUED. JANUARY 9, 2011

REQUISITION NO.. 11120800117 PRE-BID CONFERENCE TIME AND DATE: N/A
COMMODITY CODE. 92893 LOCATION. N/A

FOR CONTRACTUAL AND TECHNICAL BID DUE PRIORTO: 200 PM ON FEBRUARY 1, 2012
ISSUES CONTACT

COMPLIANCE PLAN DUE PRIOR TO' N/A
Sydney Ceder
Senior Buyer BID OPENING TIME AND DATE 2'15P M ON FEBRUARY 1, 2012
Phone: (512) 974-2035
LOCATION: MUNICIPAL BUILDING. 124 W 8" STREET
RM 310, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

LIVE BID OPENING ONLINE:

For information on how to attend the Bid Opening online, please select
this link:

http.//www _ci austin tx us/purchase/bidopenings htm

_When submitting a sealed Offer and/or Compliance Plan. use the proper address for the type of service desired, as shown below

P.O. Address for US Mail Street Address for Hand Delivery or Courier Service
City of Austin City of Austin, Purchasing Office
Purchasing Office Municipal Building
P O Box 1088 124 W 8" Street. Rm 310
Austin, Texas 78767-8845 Austin Texas 78701
Reception Phone (512) 874-2500

Offers (including Compliance Plans) that are not submifted in a sealed envelope or container will not be considered

1 OFFER SUBMITTED BY

-I: /
’ ' / L r
l PR R el ( =\ L_t' vy A ?\m'-‘\{ ( | .\(_-v%"k-'l-_'.'_kkk_-

§Enature of Person Authorized to_§gn Offer Signer's Name and Title: (please print or type)
FEDERAL TAX ID NO. . - pate: 1 ‘Y4 \5)
Company Name' _H_;’L j\“_l C E(\if_ L..l—t:u—

address AV Mantnat oo R #9908

City, State, Zip Code 1_\1_&__“'\\ i ._.I\-“I (@ T L’r ] 4 !

Phone No. (={2 ) 32 1-TCC FaxNo. (51 J) 3 1-7T Ll

Email Address: L.L._L\ U QO Lo Lo

Offer Sheet 1 Revised 11/07/11



























































































































































